
 
 

     
           

     

                      

 
 

                                       
                                         

 

 
     

                                                  
                                         
                                         
                                 

 
 

     
           
     

 

    

  

                                  
                                  
                                    
                        

   
 

         
             
         

 

    

  

                                         
                                    
                                       
                                 

TDA_22-23 Preliminary Estimate 

Madera County Transportation Commission 
Local Transportation Fund (LTF) 

2022-23 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2022-23 Estimate per Madera County Auditor/Controller 
Less MCTC Administration Expense 

Balance Available for Allocation 

$ 
$ 
$ 

6,156,616 
(120,000) 

6,036,616 

County/Chowchilla adjustment for prison population per May 21, 1996 Agreement 
1/31/22 Prison Population from DCR = 5,116 

DOF(E-1) 
DOF Prison 

Population Adjusted  Populations 
Population 

05/01/21 

Chowchilla 17,330 (5,116) 12,214 
County 74,972 5,116 80,088 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF 

Population 

05/01/21 

12,214 
66,172 
80,088 

158,474 

Percent 

7.707% 
41.756% 
50.537% 
100.00% 

2% 3% 

Available for Article 3 -
RTPA Planning 

Allocation Bicycle & Pedestrian 

$ 465,258 $ 9,305 $ 13,958 
$ 2,520,634 $ 50,413 $ 75,619 
$ 3,050,724 $ 61,014 $ 91,522 
$ 6,036,616 $ 120,732 $ 181,098 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Article 4, 8 

Balance 

441,995 
2,394,602 
2,898,188 
5,734,785 

State Transit Assistance Fund (STA) 
2022-23 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2022-23 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99313) 
2022-23 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99314) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

1,475,076 
49,111 

1,524,187 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF (E-1) 

Population 

05/01/21 

12,214 
66,172 
80,088 

158,474 

Percent    

7.71% 
41.76% 
50.54% 

100.00% 

PUC 99313 PUC 99314 

Allocation Allocation 

$ 113,688 $ 33,823 
$ 615,929 $ 10,949 
$ 745,459 $ 4,339 
$ 1,475,076 $ 49,111 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 
147,511 
626,878 
749,798 

1,524,187 

SB-1 State of Good Repair Program (SGR) 
2022-23 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2022-23 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99313) 
2022-23 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99314) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

242,956 
8,089 

251,045 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF (E-1) 

Population 

05/01/21 

12,214 
66,172 
80,088 

158,474 

Percent    

7.71% 
41.76% 
50.54% 

100.00% 

PUC 99313 PUC 99314 

Allocation Allocation 

$ 18,725 $ 5,571 
$ 101,448 $ 1,803 
$ 122,783 $ 715 
$ 242,956 $ 8,089 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 
24,296 

103,251 
123,498 
251,045 
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